.o

Facuery Parts Gatalog)

Product No. FGGC3065KBA | FGGC3065KSA | FGGC3065KWA
3775622389061 | 3775622389051 | 3775623389011

Series 30" gas 30" gas 30" gas

Color black stainless white

Market North America | North America | North America

Wiring Diagram 318047111 318047111 318047111

Owner's Guide 318203658 318203658 318203658

Installation Instructions | 318201482 318201482 318201182

] Electrolux

Electrolux Major Appliances
North & Latin America

P.O. BOX 212378
AUGUSTA, GA 30917

Publication No.

5995542304
09/06/08

(EN/SERVICE/ECL)

377

30" GAS COOK-TOP

Model No.
FGGC3065K

Copyright © 2009 Electrolux Home Products, Inc.
All rights reserved.




FGGC3065K

Publication No: 5995542304

COOK TOP

MFGGC3065KBA

06/09



FGGC3065K Publication No: 5995542304

COOK TOP

POS. NO

16
16
16
20
21
21A
21B
21C
22
22A
22B
22C
29
31
31A
31B
31C
39
43
43
43
45
46

*

64
*

65
132
136
137

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
318574600
318574601
318574602
318560230
318293204
318293107
318293007
318292907
316438504
316438304
316527704
316438104
318147432
316242004
316242002
316242001
316242000
318144006
316564607
316564605
316545104
318146201
318278908
5303323168
5303304033
5303307980
5303304032
3201437
318264301
5303285443

318163601
318163602
5303323140

A FGGC3065K (FGGC3065KBA)
B FGGC3065K (FGGC3065KSA)
C FGGC3065K (FGGC3065KWA)

> >>>>> "

>>rrrrr>r>>>r "

>
o W W

WWWWWWWwWwW ' U' WWOWWWWWwWWwwwWwwwwow ' W'

OO0 0O00O00O0O0O0O0O0 !

OO0 0O0O0O0O0 !

(@]

DESCRIPTION

Maintop Assembly, glass/steel, black, wifrnt trim
Maintop Assembly, glass/steel, black/stainless, w/fnt-rear trim
Maintop Assembly, glass/steel, white, wifrnt trim
Grate, burner, black, (2)

Skirt, 17K burner, black

Skirt, 5K burner, black

Skirt, 9.5K burner, black

Skirt, 12K burner, black

Cap, 16/17K-burner, black

Cap, 5K burner, black

Cap, 9.5K burner, black, medium
Cap, 12K-burner, black

Locator, grate, rubber, (4)

Seal, 16K/17K burner

Seal, 5K/9.5K burner

Seal, 9.5k/12k burner

Seal, 12K/14K burner

Cord, service

Knob, top valve, black

Knob, control, stainless, single
Knob, top valve, white

Bushing, black

Box, burner

Tape, aluminum, 3" wide
Bracket, retainer

Screw, 8-32 x 0.437, (8)

Seal, rubber

Strain relief

Support, box, (2)

Screw, lock bracket, 10-24 x 2.00

Cleaner-cooktop
Cleaner, stainless steel
Screw, ground, 10-32 x 0.375

06/09



FGGC3065K

Publication No: 5995542304

BURNER

<
1]
X
in
©
o
I
(]
(]
(]
L
14
o

06/09



FGGC3065K

BURNER

Publication No: 5995542304

POS. NO

2 #
2A#
2B#
2C#
3 #

8 #

10#
10A#
10B#
10C#
11#
11A#
11B#
11C#
12#
12A#
14#
35
37
44 4
A4NH#
44B#
44CH#
AT #
72
77

*

*#

*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
318177012
5303300195
318233940
318233900
318233910
318233920
318232645
5304472956
316135702
318024201
5303311306
316438400
316438200
316558300
316438000
316543203
316540800
316540700
316540702
318560701
318560702
318122712
318146301
5303323130
316527509
316527504
316527500
316527502
318565400
316215600
318564100

5303211311
318199779
5303323140

A FGGC3065K (FGGC3065KBA)
B FGGC3065K (FGGC3065KSA)
C FGGC3065K (FGGC3065KWA)

>rrrrrrr>r>rrrrr>r>r>rr>r>r>r>r>r>>>r>>>>>>
00 00 00 00 00 00 00O 00O 00 00 OO 0O 00U 00 OO 0O 0O 00U OO OO 0O 00O OO U 0 U 0 0 0 O O
eNeoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoRoNo NN NoNoRoNoNONoNoNoNONO RO RO NONONONON QN @)

> > >
@

o @

OO0

DESCRIPTION

Manifold Pipe

Screw, 10-32 x 0.375, (2)

Valve, top burner, 16/17K

Valve, top burner, 5000 BTU

Valve, top burner, 9500 BTU

Valve, top burner, 12000 BTU

Wiring Harness, wiigntr switch

Screw, hex wash, 6-32 x .485

Module, spark

Bracket, spark module

Screw, 8-18 x 0.375, (6)

Burner, sealed, 16/17K

Burner, sealed, 5K

Burner, sealed, 9.5K

Burner, sealed, 12K

Ignitor/orifice assy., top burner, 17K, w/holder
Ignitor/orifice assy., top burner, 5K, w/holder
Ignitor/orifice assy., top burner, 9.5K, w/holder
Ignitor/orifice assy., top burner, 12K, w/holder
Tube, burner, LF & LR, (2)

Tube, burner, RF & RR, (2)

Regulator, pressure

Bushing

Screw, 8 x 1/4, (6)

Orifice, top burner, 17K

Orifice, top burner, 5K

Orifice, top burner, 9.5K

Orifice, top burner, 12K

Conversion Kit, LP

Screw, valve mtg., 1/4 - 20

Bracket, transverse

Screw, 8 x 0.500
Wiring Harness, ignitor
Screw, ground, 10-32 x 0.375

06/09



FGGC3065K

: 5995542304

Publication No

WIRING DIAGRAM

g ANdd 111TLr0BIE

O01AN3ONT 30 0INAOW 33 0HaYNd

]

HN3IANNTIY NOILOINNOD 2018
04908 3TNAOW H3LINDI

o 00— »

]

]

L

]

H3LINOI

H3LIND |

HILIND |

HNIINHF-FOYWNTIY .0 310N08
H01434NS 0AIAONIONT 30 H0AvW3N0
H3aNdng doL

HN3INE3-FOYWNTIY 0 319N08
[43dNS 0Q1AON3ONI 30 H0aYW3NO0
d3aNdNg doL

HNIINE3-FOYWNTIY .0 310N08
H01d34NS OAIAONIONT 30 H0QvW3N0
d3NdNg doL

HNIINE3-FDYWNTIY .0 319N08
d01d3dNS 0AIANIONT 30 50AvW3N0

HILINDI d3NENE 0L

& & =

g

9
- o

ErNe Hy O . A9 )
: : i : AN H3LNI N7V SN
XDIZMIMWMMW_ ZDMMNM%MWM# DDmm:DDN.M mF.Zm_W[ DIum_wm_ﬂ_ m:yZm_wI
0O43SYHL ON3I INI  0d3SWdL 'ON3 " INI 3a UZM_.%ZM 30 "ON3IUINI
‘NS NI “MS NOJ MS NI 1S NOI
Hv3d 1HO 1Y Hy3d L4371 INOMd 1431 INOMd 1HOIH

‘NO| Lydvd3d 3LN0L S3ddy 113dvddy . 1 30 LINIWINNOT LONOS

NOg 37 Y31 41d3A "3SN3HFONYA NOTLYH3d0 3NN §3SNYO 1N3d LNIWIHONYES

30 9N3FE3 3NN 10-XN3D 30 INIFWIHONYEEIA 371 INYAY 114 3N0vHI §313n0113
S INIWISS T LHIAY

"OLNIIWINIINYW 130 S3NGSIA 01234400

V1S3 OLNIIWUNOIONNS 13 1S INDIE3IA 0S0HD1 134 A
OLD34H00NT OLNIIWYNOIONNS NN JYSNYD 303Nd 3 veawy Ty
30 50443 "S3TI0HINOD SO 30 OUNIIWINIINYW L3 HYZ 1 W34
dvd dv103NOJS30 30 S3INY S3H8WYIY SO S0d0L 3L3N0113
OSIAY

ONIJIAHIS H314Y NOILYH3dO H3d0dd Ad1d3IA
"NOI1¥H3d0 SNOHIONYA ANY H3d0HdA T 3SNYD NYD H0HH3 ONId

N "STI04LNOD ONIDIAHIS NIHM NOTLIINNOOSId OL H0ldd S3HIM Ty 138y

*NOTLINYD

N 3TALS o ard 7
Snoaon | 9. a3l 13m0 | ugwyay SNy / 0ONY 18 7 ILTHA | A
S9ais n 2079 Suin HION / 089N/ >0y 18 D8
HN3TNC3 3003 / ¥0103 30 S091d0J / 3003 {0102
lece oSt 02 ]
NOI 1ivd3d
vose 002 gl 2 7 ¥ ¥3N109443.0 INVAY INVHN0D 1 43dn0J
INTNTSST LAY
001 1SINOT0HLOT T3 T30 OUNIIWINBINYW 13
HyZ1Tv3d 30 SAINY ¥I943N3 ¥ 3103N00S30
NOILYINTNI T .0 . 0STAY
o] LINN ONIOIAY3S 340439 H3M0d 103NNODS(Q
vz43n4 30 ONTREYTT
ILH0dSNVIL Yilvd
0400 ¥3M0d
3931 Y Y 3SIW
V3L Y YISINd
aNNOHD
¥NILOINNOD
ENEE!
HO103NNOD
1= N
1-x8
-8 O 1 mﬂ O
AV 0 YNIWNTTY NOTLOINNOD 2078
WNTTY HAINT 00IONIONT 30 0NAOW 30 0HAYND
OHOZY3a_3INFH Qdv08 3INAOW H3LINDI
30 N3 INI
“MS NI
INOd4 1HD T
-x8 1-)8
HNIINEE-FOYNNTTY .0 319N0G
AYD ¥0143dNS 0IONIONT 30 H0AYWIN0
WA HFLNT YILINDI H3NEN8 doL
00431NDZ1 JINTHd
30 ON3'INI
NS NI
JINGSEniE
1-38 -8
SR BN TNYE-FOYANTTY W0 319708
0183dNS 001 ONIONT 30_H0QYW3N0
OOEBI0Z 1 H3LIND I 53NENE 0L
OdISYEL ONZ " INI
"MS NO I
Hy3d 1437
-8 -8
W 0
WA SN S11Y1IN0Y
0HOZ30 SN TNEE-3OYWNTTY \d 319708
04351 “ONT " INI TYNO13d0
S NOI H0[43dNS OOIONIONT 30 H0OYWI0
Hy3d LHOIY WNOI LdO
i YILIND| H3NENE dOL
51 1¥17N0v3
8NN~ FouN 1 TY .0 319708
TYNO 1340
H0[43dNS 0AIONIONT 30 H0QYWIN0
YN | 1d0

H3LINDT g3INdNg 01

06/09



